## **RESOLUTION #55-2016**

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Forestry, Land, & Outdoor Recreation Committee.

## Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

**WHEREAS**, the Oneida County Forestry Department is charged with, among other things, providing opportunities for various outdoor recreation activities for both Oneida County residents and visitors alike; and

**WHEREAS**, these recreational activities include but are not limited to hunting, fishing, game and non-game wildlife viewing, wildlife habitat development, hiking, snowmobiling, cross country skiing, picnicking, swimming, and ATV riding; and

**WHEREAS**, grant funds are available through the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources (WDNR) for financial assistance for approved projects regarding the aforementioned activities; and

**WHEREAS**, Oneida County agrees to adhere to the grant requirements established by the WDNR; so

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Oneida County Forest Administrator is authorized to enter into agreements with the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for projects under County Fish and Game Aids (Wis.S.S. Chapter 23.09 [12]), Wildlife Habitat Aids (Wis.S.S. Chapter 23.07 [17]), County Conservation Aids (Wis.S.S. Chapter 23.09 [12]), Snowmobile Trail Funding Programs (Wis.S.S. Chapter 350), and All Terrain Vehicle Program (Wis.S.S.23.33).

Vote Required: Majority =	2/3 Majority =	¾ Majority = _	
The County Board has the leg			as reviewed by
Approved by the	Committee this	day of	, 2016.
Consent Agenda Item:\	<mark>/ESNO</mark>		
Offered and passage moved by	oy:	Supervisor	
		Supervisor	<del></del>
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	<del></del>
		Supervisor	
		Supervisor	<del> </del>

	Ayes		
	Nays		
	Absent		
	_Abstain		
	_ Adopted		
by the	County Board of Supervisors this _	day	, 2016.
	Defeated		
Mary	Bartelt, County Clerk	David Hintz, County Board Chair	